

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt

Amber Davis,

The Division of State Police is in receipt of your OPRA request.

A search was conducted with the criteria you have provided, and it has been determined that the Division of State Police does not make or maintain records for your request. For the above reason, your request is denied as not made or maintained by the Division.

The Division reserves the right to claim additional grounds for denial not raised in this response.

Accordingly, your request is now considered Denied Closed.

Sincerely,

Open Public Records Unit
New Jersey State Police

Your request for government records (# C237830) is as follows:

police report with report number D0302025022183